

Compliance Declaration on Hazardous Substances for California's Proposition 65

To the best of our knowledge, Aries Electronics, Inc., products are manufactured in compliance with a majority of California's Proposition 65 list, officially known as the:

Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, or PROP 65 per the Proposition 65 updated list of April 21, 2023.

Unless the exposure is low enough to not pose a significant risk of cancer, a warning is to be given if any of the listed chemicals in the Proposition 65 list are present.

One or more of the chemicals listed in the updated Proposition 65 list may be contained in our products. Under normal intended conditions of use, (design, shape and materials as intended) our products pose no hazardous exposure to the user. Aries Electronics, Inc. is not required to label its products with a hazardous warning.

The above information is based on our current level of knowledge from all of our material and component suppliers. Some products are proprietary and manufacturer's may not reveal all ingredients. Aries Electronics, Inc., makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with this information.

Aries Electronics, Inc., produces products for a variety of applications and OEM companies. The above statements apply only to products as they were supplied by Aries Electronics, Inc., and not apply to products that have been modified, altered or have had components or treatments added after sale by Aries Electronics, Inc..

Sincerely,

Quality Assurance Aries Electronics Inc.

June 5, 2023